FO# 152,15
caimateand ceiatonor ek’ |5 (2C UYL T3,

Contractor: Earth Builders, LP
500 Grapevine Hwy. Ste. 220

Hurst, TX 76054 Cane Istand Parkway from FIVI 1463 to IH 10
(817) 428-585%
Owner: Fort Bend County P.O. No; 153615
301 Jackson FBC Mohility Project No. 13306
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 270 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinsky Current Approved Extensions 0 days
Invoice No: 1702-007 Estimate No. : 009 Previous Approved Extensions 96 days
Start Date: 07/10/2017 Total Contract Time 366 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 07/12/2018 Spent Days 265 days )2
Estimate Cut Off Date: 03/31/2018 Days Remaining 101 days
Date of Estimare: 04/04/2018
Al Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price $4,478,858.50 v/
2. Approved Change Order No. 1 $39,945.00 ./
Approved Change Order No. 2 $198,184.04 ./,
Total Changes to Date: $238,129.04 /
Total Contract Amount: $4,716,987.54 |
B. Earnings to Date: 1/
1. Previous Work Complete 63.32% Previous Earnings: $2,987,021.32
2. Work Completed This Period 6.19% Earnings This Period: $292,135.36 [ 0 04001
3. Work Completed to Date: 69.52% . :
4. Materials Stored On Site: $0.00 Total Earnings: $3,279,156.68 \/
C. Retainage: 10% of Earnings: $327,915.67 Total Payment Due: $2,951,241.01
Less Previous Payments $2,688,319.19
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/invoice: $262,921.82 () ) /da
4, .

The undersigned Contract certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: Earth Builders, LP Date: 04/04/2018

Contractor

The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Approved By: /? /H/Iﬁ Date: 04/04/2018

Project Representative

Approved By:

Date: bf‘/f}//{
v/

Engineer v F 3 i




Pay Estimate: No. 009
Project: Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to IH 10
Job No.: 13306

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY of FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of 262,921.82, representing payment under the above referenced contract
for all labor, material, and /or sevices furnished by the undersigned for the Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to
IH10 in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment requested dated 04/04/2018 covering all such
work from 03/01/2018 - 03/31/2018 less retainage up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor
materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid

in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless Fort Bend County against all loss, damage or
exspense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used

in connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and
waives and and all leins or lien-rights against all real property owned by Fort Bend County in Fort Bend County,

Texas, arising out of work preformed or materials funished for or in connection with construction of said project.

Amount of Original Contract: $4,478,858.50
CHANGE ORDERS- Add: No.1 $39,945.00
No. 2 $198,184.04
Deduct: $0.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $4,716,987.54
Value of Completed Work $3,279,156.68
Less 10% Retainage $327,915.67
Net Value of Completed Work $2,951,241.01
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS: $2,688,319.19
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $262,921.82
TOTAL PAYMENTS TO DATE: $2,951,241.01
CONTRACT BALANCE: $1,765,746.53
Amount Retainage This Invoice $29,213.54
Amount Retainage Previous $298,702.13
Total Retainage to Date $327,915.67

Earth Btilys;%%,,
By: ol &L’

Jerﬁ(/l‘{awkinson, Houston Area Manager

STATE OF TEXAS .
COUNTY OF _HAMY
This Instr‘qwgﬂt‘was acknowledged before me on e\ o ,208 , by Jerry Hawkinson, Houston Area Manager

of E{\ﬁh\Bﬂ@Eﬁq{ﬁﬁe partnership of Texas, on behalf of said partnership, Sworn to and subscribed before me, a

M“mﬁ%ﬁs’t%ﬁ_\g_dav of _adri\ 2008 . /\.,___-—
S T

n

A

By ] .

=@ : et = Notary Public for the State of Texas

= x4 Y Qe\?.." ::: My Commission Expires: _[{) 3‘31 (f
- %, O E G
PRI NS

LS,
%, 10/30\%

\
LTI




£ o T =8ed

00°'¥Z0'v9 S = H 00'¥Z0'¥9 S 00°0TL'S0T 5 SWILI TYAQWIY TVLOLENS
%00°00T 00'000°S 5 |00T 2 s |ooo 00°000°S $ loo'z 00°000's s | oooos‘c ¢ 00T va jue] andas |e9-0s. Jo asodsig pue aroway S61 14
%18 00'¥81Y S |00°760'T - s [ooo 00' V81t $ |oozen'T 00°0ST'S s | oot $ |00'5£5°T Ell sa1e0 Buipn|auj 3ulduad Jo asodsiq pue aroway 05§ 44
%00'00T 00'002°T $ |oot = $ |ooo 00'002'T $ |oow 00'002'T S | ooooe s |oo'y \E] (195) ainppnns anoway|  96pXL| €7
%00°00T 00'096'T $ |oo'ge = $ |ooo 00'096'T $ |oo'se 00'096'T s | oooz ¢ looge 41 (adid) aunppnng aroway|  9epxL| zz
%000 = s |ooo = s |oo0 z s |ooo 00'06Z'7E $ | 009 $ [oo'sTL'S AS (syidaq 1w} Juawaned 3|2A2ay 3|1d}2035 g NBH ‘Ales SOEXL 1z
%YL el 00'000°S S |oo00s'z - $ |ooo 00°000'S $ |o0'00s'T 00°0£F'TT $ | ooz $ [oo'sTL'S AS (syrdaq ||y) sseg geas anowsy|  sorxi| oz
%00°00T 00°000°CT s |oot 2 s |ooo 00°000°CT s |ooT 00°000'ZT s | ooooo’zr 6 00T S1 QE+G7 'B1S 1€ UOIIEPUNOS PUB 3N1INIS JO [BAOWRY | 5ep'b0T| 6T
%00°00T D0'089'FE $ |oopeL'T - $ |ooo 00'089°FE s |ooveL'T 00'089'7E $ | oooz $ [00'wEL'T AS (syxdag |1v)(aed) a3210u03 anoway v0T| 81
SINILI TVAOWIY '8
DEYOF'BTT $ 00°000°€ 5 0E YOF9TT s 05 TTH'E/ < SWILI TYHINID TY1019ns
%000 7 s [ooo 7 $ |oo0 - s |ooo ST'9L5°T s |sco $ [oosep'e ELl (P11OS) .t (A) PAOWaY I Aed NZXM|  Z99XL| LT
%000 “ s |ooo 5 $ |oo0 5 s |ooo STH8L'T s |sco s |oo'eLET 41 (p1105) & (M) 2noway YA Aed NZ M| 799XL| 9T
%000 - s |ooo e $ |oo0 g s |ooo 00'891'EV s | oos 5 |oo9ee’s AD (30Q) & (M) 2rowey-uon YA Aed NZ WM | zgaxl| st
%000 g s |ooo g $ |oo0 = $ |ooo SLTIS'Y s |sco $ |oozto' 41 (p110S) b (A) @r0WaY-UON I ABd NZ M|  799XL|  vT
%000 - S |o00 : $ |oo0 g S |oo0 0578 s]ost S |oo'ss 31 (p110S) T (M) PAOWBY-UON YIIN ABd NZ M|  Z99XL €1
%000 = s |oo0 * $ |oo0 o s |ooo 00°80T s|oot S |oo'got ELl (p1os) ,8 (M) aroWaY-UON HIIN ABd NZ M| z9gxu| T
%000 - s [oo0 - $ |o00 - s |ooo SL'608'Y s |sto S |oogry's Ell (P110S) ¥ (M) SAOWSY-UON NN ABd NZ M| Z99x1]| TT
%000 5 $ |ooo 4 $ |ooo - $ |oo0 00008 s | o001 $ |oo'os Ell (7 adA1)(a|jold moT)(anoway) g10 Hod TISXL 01
%00°0 * s |ooo 4 $ |ooo g s |ooo 00°000'+T $ | oot $ |oooor't Ll (1 2dA1)(3|yoid mos(anoway) g1 1od TISXL 6
%000 - $ |ooo 7 $ |oo0 z s |ooo 00°00Z'T s | o001 s |ooozr Ll (z adA1)(joag mo1)(anon) g10 1od|  TTSXL] 8
%00°0 . $ |oo0 - $ |ooo 2 s |ooo 0000T°LT $ | o001 $ |ooozs't L (1 adA1)(joig moT)(anon) gLd Hod|  TTGXL] L
%000 z $ |oo0 r $ |ooo 7 s |ooo 00°00Z'S $ | 00's9 s |oo08 ELl {z adA1)(joid mo)(psul g In4) gL) Mod|  TISXL 9
%000 # s |ooo 5 s |ooo s s |ooo 00°000'16 $ | 0059 $ |oooor'T 11 {1 adA1)(joad mo)(jasul g 4n4) gLI Mod|  TISXL S
%61 ¥T 0E'HOV'TS 3 |zz908 - $ |ooo 0E ¥OY'ZS s |zz90s 00°086'€TT $ | oo's9 s |oozez'e AS sinoja@ Buonnsuod|  BOSXL 14
%00°0S 00'000'6 s |ooe 00°000°€ 5 joot 00°000'9 s |ooz 00°000'8T s | ooooo's  $ |oo9 oW josjuo) aygedy | TOSXL £
%00°00T 00°000'55 $ loo'1T 2 $ |ooo 00°000'55 $ oot 00°000'SS $ | ooooo's  $ |ooTT v Buigqnug pue Buneal) [ds) z
%00°00T | 00°000°€ s |ooe - 5 |ooo 00'000'€ 5 |ooe 00°000°E $ | oooo0'T S |ooE v3 uis yaefoid | sueld mmm_ T
SINALI TVYINID 'V
‘dwo) % |ejol ALILNYNO AINNOWY ALILNVND AINNOWY ALLLNYND 3014d V101 3014d LINN MD
V/H=T aXH=I 4+0a=H gx4=p9 | axa=3 a axy=>7 g v
-oN
21e(] 0] JUaWAed |e3o|| JuswAhed Juaund JuswAied m=0_>m£_ I91d LINA 8 SILLINYAD L9VHLLNOI 1NN NOILdI¥S3a]| "ON "33ds; Ew:_
Z04T "ON 128f04d d1‘ssap|ing Yyue3
8T-1BIN-TE 81-JeA-TO 1S3 SIHL| 81T9C JOPUBA
8T-INf-2T LT-INr-0T a3sIAIY 90€£€T 122lold
81-1dy-£0 LT-INr-0T IYNIDIHO puog - 0T| 01 £9¢T N4 Wou) Aemyied pue|s| aue) :133foid
ol NOYS ST9EST "ON Od ££0-£19

S31VQ 1IVHINOD

600 # LN3INAVd SS3¥D0Ud

Aluno) puag 1104 (YINMO



£ 40 7 98eq

v8 18668 S 9£'GBE'SIT S 81 96EDEL $ 00'929'86%'T __ $ SINALI AYMAYOY TYLO18NS
%00°00T 00°005 ¥ $ |oooot - $ |ooo 00'005'Y $ |oooot 00'005' $ | oo'sy g |oo00T il 2A33(S |391S OF YIS .8 9| v
%000 - s |ooo . $ |ooo @ $ |ooo 00'000'8 $ | oooos s |oo9t A dins mol|  zepxl| gb
%000 3 s |oo0 7 s |ooo : $ |ooo 00'000°0T $ | oooos'z  $ |oot v3 (18¢) @ouag pieno weag BIBN|  rSXL|  Zv
%00°0 - s |ooo - S jooo - s |ooo 000009 $ | oooos't  $ |oOv 11 {weag auy]) 2ousd pieng weag [BIBN|  OFSXL TP,
%000 = S |00 = s |ooo - S Jooo 00'005C $ | oo'se $ |oooot 41 23ua4 pieng weag [N OFPSXL|  OF
%00°00T 00'008'87 B ko34 00°008'87 s |oosy : 5 Jooo 00'008'8T s | oooog $ |oost AD qels youddy|  zzpxl| 6
%000 = s |ooo n s looo " $ looo 0Z1'8 $ | oooz ¢ |oogTT AS shemanuq jeydsy|  0DESXL|  8E
%000 : $ |ooo < s |ooo ¥ s |ooo 00°0TT'19 s | ooos ¢ |oo€s8 AS sABM3ALIQ 93912U0D oes| g
WL LY 00°0VE'SS s |oozar'z 00°0bE'SS s |oozac't : s |ooo 00'0ZE'LTT $ | oooz ¢ |oo'g9s’s il {1AL) qun) @32u3u0d|  gZSXL|  9€
%000 5 S |o00 H s |ooo . s |ooo D0'0T6'ZLE $ | no's9 ¢ |oo'vigy NL 0£ 3d g 19 aseg paziiqeis Jeydsy|  zezZxL| SE
%000 2 $ (000 - $ |ooo - s |ooo 00'0ST'¥S $ | oose ¢ looeze NL (dn 12A27) 72-0L Bd D-ALWWH .S°T|  OveEXL|  vE
%000 . s |ooo - s |ooo ; s |ooo 00'0ST'¥S $ | oo'se ¢ |oozzL NL TZ-0LBd ¥-2BS D-ALVIANH ST  ovEXL| €€
%00°00T (00'082°S) 5 |00099- S |ooo (00'082’s) s |00°099- (00'082'S) $|oos 5 |00'099- AS (HPa1D) JuawWaARd 33210U0) padIoUIY JUIOf 8 09€XL| VZE
%9756 v8'SEQ'T8Y $ |8sTZ0'0T ¥8'€95°0L s |sooLv't 00'ZLFOTY s |os'Tsss 00'096'70S S | o8y ¢ [oo'0zs'0tT AS JUaWIARY 93200U0) padiojulay Julor 8|  D9EXL|  ZE
%00°00T 00'TE6 VY $ |ooegz'TT 75'658°€ s |88t9s BY'TLOTY s |zrsaz'ot | oozEs'vy $ | oov ¢ |oogge'TT AS (wdag ,g) apessqns pajeas) awry[  09zZXL| 1€
%00°00T 00°00F0F 5 |00 zoz 00'Z¢8'9 S [tTve D0'BLSEE s |e8L91 00°00%'0F 5 | ooooz $ |oozot NL (3yBram Aig Ag %9 1V parewns3) swi] paieipAH|  09ZXL|  Of|
SuoIjISsIaY| WSNY1d
%00°00T 00°000°S 5 |ooT . $ |ooo 00'000'S $ loo'T 00'000's $ | oooo0's  $ |o0T V3 auladig puy Aempeoy 1y uoljoejold Buissol) auljadid 338, &
%00°00T 00'000'1T s |oooey 2 $ |oo0 0000017 s |oocozy 00°000'T2 $ | ooos ¢ |00zt A lipioeg Juaunngy paziiqes uawad|  TEIXL| 8T
%00°00T 00°04Z'291 $ |ooeze'at = $ |ooo 00'0£2'29T s |oozze'at | oooLz'zot s | ooot $ |oozez'at A2 juaunjuequy Aempeoy|  ZEIXL| /2
%00°001T 00'¥8L'LS s |oogee's 7 $ |ooo 00'¥8L'LS S |oo'ECT'L 00'78.LS $joos $ |o0Eez’s A uoljeneaxj Aempeoy|  0TTXL 97
SINTLI AYAMAVYOY D
‘dwo) % |30 ALINYND LINNOWY ALILNYND AINNOWY ALILNYND 2014d VLOL 3014d LINN AD
Y/H=1 gXH=1 4+a=H 4x4=9 E| gaxa=1 a gxy=>3 il v
‘oN
218 0] JUaWARY |210]| juawAhed Juanndy juawAed snoinald A, 2o pp— 1INN NOILdI¥DS3a| 'on "aads Ewt-
2041 'oN13alodd d1's4ap|ing yuie3
8L-1BA-TE 81-48-TO ‘1S3 SIHL 8TZ9C OpUDA
8T-INr-ZT LT-|n1-0T a3asiAIY 90€€T 18l0ld
8T-4dy-£0 LT-|nr-0T TYNIDIYO puog - 0T] 03 £9%T IA4 Woly Aemyied puejs| aue) 133foid
oL Wou4 ST9EST 'ON Od €£0-L19
S§31Va 1DVHINGD 600 # LN3IWAVd SS3HD0Ud Ajuno) puag 1104 :YINMO




[ Jo € 93ed

00°09€'84T'T S 00°089'STT S 00'08929T'T  § 00'09T'SSE'T S SWALl 394149 TYL019NS
%00°00T 00'095'L $ |o9'st = s [ooo 00'095°2 $ |oost 00'095°L $ | cooot $ |ossz 11 (v-fas) {youj ¢) utor uoisuedx3 pajeas|  pspXL| S
%00°0S 00'008'9/ s [ooove 00°008'9 $ |ooovs 5 $ looo 00'009°EST $ | ooozt $ Jooosz't 41 (ezgdadhy) red|  osvxL| v
%00°00T 00°09€'ST s |oo'gar 00°09E'ST ¢ |oagaz - $ |ooo 00°09¢'ST s | oooz $ |oosas 81 suieig qund adpug|  Eppxl| €2
%00°00T 00°0%6'97 $ |06 vy = $ ooo 00°0¥6'97 $ o6 vt 00'0¥6'9T $ | 00009 $ los vt A (614 73 814) 4, ssej) (3a10u0D) deydiy|  zepxl| @/
%00°00T 00°0¥8°6Z $ |oo'8se’z - $ Jooo 00'018'62F s |oogse’s  Jooove'ezy $ | ooost $ |oo'sse'T 41 (9px1) Jopaio 33310u0) passansaid|  szbxL| 1z
%00°00T 00°0ZL'0€ S |ooovs'e 00°075'€7 $ |ooove't 00'002'L $ |oo-0o6 00°0Z£°0€ $ | ooe $ |ooovs'e EN qn) pasiey aspug|  zzexl| oL
%00°00T 00°000°09€ $ |o0'000'8T # $ |ooo 00'000°09€ $ |ooooo'sT  foo00009€ $ | oooz $ |00000'8T 45 qejs aja10uo) padsojuay|  zzpxl| 69
%00°00T 00'0£9'C€E S |og'9g S $ |ooo 00'0£9°ZE s logot 00°0£9'2E s | ooooe $ logoe A {uwnjod) 3200000 3, sseD|  oZEXL 89
%00°00T D0'0SE'SS s los 19 = $ |ooo 00'05€'SS s 05’19 00°0S€'SS $ | oocoe $ los'19 Ad {iuag) 81210u0) .., S5B|D 0Z¥XL L9
%00'00T 00°00F0S 5 (0095 & $ |ooo 00°'00F0S s |oo'9s 00'00%'0S $ | oooo6 $ 10095 Ad uawinqgy a3asouo) ), ssed|  ozvxL| 99
%00'00T 00'0Z€E V8T $ |oozst't = $ |oo0 00'0ZE¥8T $ |ooest't 00'0ZE 8T s | o009t $ |oozstt E) (yaul 9g) yeys ual  otexL|  s9
%00°00T 00'00F8 s |ooorT - s |000 00'00F'8 $ |ooovt 00°00+'8 s | 0009 s |ooorT il {yaul 8T) Yeys iua|  9TkXL|  +9
SW3Lll 3940149 3
05'958SES S 00'005°C S 0S'9SE'EES $ 00°68.'685 S SINILI IDVNIVHAO 1VLOLENS
%00°0 = $ [ooo . $ |oo0 “ s |ooo 00°000't $ | ooooo'z S |ooz v3 {T:9) (yauirz) {11 AL) 105 19%XL €9
%00'00T 00'005'T $ [ooT - $ |ooo 00'00S'T 5 oot 00°005'T $ | oooos't  $ oot V3 uolsuapd @|uy 3, @dAL|  sopxi| 79
%00°00T 00'000°EE $ loo1T g 5 oo D0'000'EE $ [ootT 00°000'€€ $ | ooooo'e  $ |ooTt v3 1w@ul 2, adALl  S9pXL 9
%00°00T 00'00S '€ S |00'T 7 $ |ooo 00°005'€ $ |o0T 00'00SE $ | oooos's  $ oot v3 WUl pey, adAL|  sopxi| 09
%00°00T 00°000°2 s ooz = $ |ooo 00'000°L s |ooz 00°000°2 s | oooos'e ¢ ooz v3 @I,y 2dALL  S9pXL 65
%00°00T 00°005'LE $ |oo's » $ |ooo 00°005'LE s |oos 00°005'LE s | oooos'e s |oos 3 (syadaq I1'v) ajoyue ajeaou0) g, 3dAL 15e234d|  GIPXL 85
%00°001 D0°000ZY $ |oozt " s |ooo 00°000'CY s |oozt 00°000'TY $ | oooos’e  $ |oozl v3 (syadaq |1v) ajoyue 312.10u0) |y, adA] 1sedaug|  SOFXL LS
%84°00T 00°096'6T s Joo'zee's = 5 |ooo 00°096'61 $ |oo'zes'e 00'508'61 s | oos S |00'T96'E Ell (3924 0T 01 §) WRIsAS Ayes youaly 6zp| 95
%9Y'8E 00°005'2 $ |oooz 00°005'T $ |oooz = $ |ooo 00°005°9 $ | oo'szt $ |oo'zs ELl {4ou) z£) adid |32 pa3eBnLI0D 19t SS
%00'00T 00°00ZL s |ooze L s |ooo0 00°007°L s |ooze 000022 $ | oo'oot s |ooes Ll (yau| pg) 2did |e32N pajeBnLIO) 9% S
%00°00T 00°0¥Z'9ZT $ |ooesL . s |ooo 00°0¥2'9ZL $ |oo'esL 00'0%2'92T $ | o009t S |ooess 11 {yaul 09) (Il1 s5BID) 2dig 23342U0) padiojuIRY osy| €S
%00°00T 00°08%'9 $ |oows 3 $ [oo0 00°08%'9 S |oo'vs 00'08t'9 $ | oo'ozt S |oows 1l (youy g¢) (111 ssejD) adid @3340u0) padiojulRy 097 s
%00°00T 00°009'50T $ |009s0T - s |ooo 00'009°50T $ |oo9so’T 00'009'S0T $ | oo00T $ |oo9so't 11 (uaui 2¢) {11l $sB1D) adld 33310U0) pa2IoJuIaY 09t 15
%00°00T 00°080'95 s |oo'toL - s |ooo 0008095 $ |oo'tos 0008095 s | o008 $ |oot0L Ell (yau) 9g) (111 ssep)) adid aja10u0) padiojulsy oop| 0§
%00°00T 00°SLY'L s |oostT - $ [oo0 00'SLY'L $ |oostt 00'SLY'L $ | 00's9 s |oo'stT 11 (yauj 0€) {111 ssey) adid a112u0) padlojuIRy osy| ¥
%00°00T 00°0S€'79 s looeve't - S [oo0 00'05€'79 $ |ooivE'T 00'05€79 s | ooos s |ooLve't ELl (yau) ) {1 sse|)) adid a3@10U0) padiojuIRy 09r|  8F
a0
%00°05 00'005'T $ oot E $ |o00 000057 s Joot 00'000E $ | oooos't  § |oow LE] waguaquil|  @doH| v
9TEZ0
%9E'ST 05'TST'ST s |orege 3 5 |o00 0S°TST'ST $ lorege 00'SEL'6S s | oo'se s |oo616 AS Buined adojs ¥aiyL 5|  @240H|  9p]
STEZ0
%00°00T 00028 $ |ooze - $ |000 00028 $ |oo'zs 00°078 $ | ooot s |oozg Ad uopeaedaxd jpuueyd|  a@34oH|  sv
SINILI IDVNIVEA "d
"dwod % [e101 ALLINYND ANNOWY ALLLNYND INNOWY ALILNYND 3D14d IVLOL DIYd LINN ALD
Y/H=T dXH=I i+0=H gx4=0 4 gaxag=3 a axy=3 g v
-oN
a1eq o] JuawAeq |R10] | JuawAhed juanng JuawAed snolaald SN BN SN IO VNG 1NN NOILdI42s3al "on 2adg )
TOLT "ON 123l04d 47 's49p|ing Yiie3
8T-1BN-TE 8T-JBN-TO 1S3 SIHL 81797 “OPUsA
8T-INf-2T LT-IN[-0T a3SIAY 90€ET Wafold
8T-4dy-£0 LT-IN[-0T TYNIDIYO puog - 0TI 0} £9¢T IN4 wolj Aemiied puejs| auej :13afold
oL (e E} ST9EST 'ON Od ££0-£19
S3LVQ LOVYINOD 600 # LNIINAVC SSIYOOUd Aunoy puag 1104 :HINMO




/ jo ¥ 28ed

- $ 5 $ 00'29'05 s SINILI ONDIHYIN LNIWIAVC B IDVNOIS 1VLOLENS
%000 2 $ |oo0 S jooo s oo0 00008 $ | oooos s |ooT v3 Alquiassy uodesg ysel4 apispeoy anoway|  gggy || 96,
%00°0 5 $ |ooo $ |ooo s |oo0 00°0S0'T s | ooost S |ooL LE] wiy ;g poddng usis peoy ||ews aroway|  prIXL|  $6
%00°0 5 $ jooo $ |ooo $ |oo0 00°0SL 5 | ooost s |oos v3 (p1opn) 1331 ey 8 Bunjtey Buined xywna|  Lzoxt|  v6
%000 - $ |ooo $ |ooo $ |ooo 00'05. $ | ooostT s |oo's v3 (mou1y) 19x1ei i Bubjiely Bulaeg X3 wil3|  £/9X1| €6
%000 = s |ooo $ |ooo $ |ooo 05'895 s|ost s |oo6LE 1 (you] ) 1231 13 Bunpelny Suined 1x3 w3 £29%1 i |
%000 = $ |oo0 $ [oo0 s |ooo 00'TY9 sloot S |ooTre 41 (your g) 1qieln 7 Bunjiely Buined X3 wid|  £/9XL| 16
%000 7 $ |ooo s looo $ jooo 00'65T'2 $ | oot $ |ooesz'e Ll (youl &) sq1eln 7 Bubjielyl Buihed X3 wid|  £/9XL| 08
%000 = s |ooo s |ooo $ |ooo 00°008 s | oo'sz s |ooze v (19) 012 (349) 25 (ms-a) Alquuassy Jojeauljaglieisy) 859X%L 68
%000 - s |ooo $ [oo0 $ |ooo 00°'00€ $ | oo'sz $ oozt v3 79 (X14) |25 (ms-q) Alqwassy Jojeauiea iessul|  gsoxi| 88|
%000 z s looo $ |ooo $ looo 0STTL s|ost s |oosiv v3 uopng (A} adAL| zroxa| /8
%00'0 - $ |ooo s ooo $ Jooo 00°Z6Y'T $ | oow s |ooezo v3 v-w-1l 2dA ) Buppiely Buined aAalaY|  ZL9XL o8
%000 = s (000 $ |ooo $ |ooo 00'55F $|oos $ |oote V3 J-1 adA] Bunyep Buined annoayay|  7/9x1| S8
%000 4 s |ooo S jooa s |ooo 00°005'T $ | ooost S |ooot v3 {p1om) (M) 3 adAL Bupjsely Buined gejaid|  899XL v8
%000 - $ [000 s |ooo s |ooo $ | bo'ost $ |ooo1 V3 {mouiy) (m) o adAl Bupjiely Bulhed qejaid|  899x1| €8
%000 . s |ooo s |ooo s [ooo s|sLo $ |oo'09s'etT 41 (p1ios) {youl v) (A) T 2dAL Bupjien Buined|  999xL| 78|
%000 - $ |ooo $ |ooo s |ooo s | oos $ |oowrt 41 {p1os) (youl vz) (M) T adAL Buppiew Buined|  oggxL| 18
%000 . s |ooo s |ooo s |ooo 00°Zv6 s|oot S |ootiy 41 {p11os) (youl zT) (M) T adAL Bunjiey Buined|  999xl| 08
%00'0 = s |ooo s |ooo s |ooo 05'STE'T s |sto S |oowsi't 41 (p1jos) (yaul g) (M) T adAL Bunjiey Buined|  999xL| 6L
%000 . s |ooo $ |oo0 s |ooo 05°80T s|sco $ |oogst 41 (10a) (youi 8) (M) T adAL Bunjiely Bulned|  9g9xL| 8/
%000 = s |o00 $ |ooo $ |ooo 00050y s |sco $ |oooor’s 41 (p1jos) (yaul ¥) (M) T adAL Bupjely Buined|  999xL| 4L
%000 & s |ooo s |000 s |ooo 00°000'+1 s | oo00s $ |oo'8e V3 sudig wnulwnpy|  9g9XL| 9z
SINILI SONIIHYIN LNINIAY B IOVNOIS 4
‘dwo) % |01 ALLLNYND INNOWY ALILNYND LINNOWY ALILNYND 3014d TVLOL 3014d LINN ALD
V/H=r GXH=1 i+d=H gx4=9 | axa=13 a g4xy=2 g v
-0
aleq o] JuawAed |e10]| juawAhed uann)y JuawAed snoinald R SR NG 1INN NOLLdI¥ISIA| 'oN I3ds i
Z0LT "ON 133[04d 47 ‘siapjing yise3
8T-1BA-TE 8T-1eN-TO 1S3 SIHL| 8TTST SJOPUBA
8T-INf-¢T LT-IN[-0T a3siAY 90€£T 13f01d
8T-1dy-£0 LT-In1-0T TYNIDIHO puog - 0TI 03 £9¢T N4 Woly Aemvjied puejs| aue) :133fold
oL WOoH4 ST9EST "ON Od ££0-£19
S31VA 1OVYINGD 600 # ININAVd SSIHDOUd Ajuno) puag 3104 :YyINMO




£ J0 g 93ed

00°045'S S 00°0(§'S S S 05'(68'607 S SINTLI TYNDIS J144VHL TVL018NS)
%000 = S |ooo = 5 |oo0 s {000 00'005'TT $ | oooos’t  $|ooe v3 aJlAa(] UoIIAJa(Q 2oUBAPY Jepey| /509XL| TET
%000 s s |oo0 - $ |oo0 s |ooo 000522 s |ooe $ |oo0sz Ell 9|¢e) UOWWIOD 1012932 A0UASAId Jepey| SZDIXL| OET
%000 - $ [ooo 2 $ |ooo s |ooo 00°000°0€ s | oooos'c 3 ooy v3 1032339 dIUsald Jepey| STOIXL| 67T
%00'0 - s |ooo - $ |oo0 s |o00 00°000'€ s | oooo0'e S |00'T v3 Jun J2j|013u0] 1033332Q URLIISapad 889%1| 821
%00°0 7 $ [ooo B $ |oo0 s |ooo 00°000'8 $ | oocoo't  $ |oo's v3 (sdy) uoning ysnd uonaalaq ueisapad|  gg9xL| szt
%000 = $ [oo0 = S |oo0 s |ooo 00°000'YT $ | ooooo'z  $ oo v3 Alquiassy ajod ueuisapad £89X1| 921
%000 . 3 |oo0 # $ |ooo $ |ooo 0000001 $ | ooooo's S ooz V3 wn7 (g adAL) 15 (s) wiy uteld jeudis oyed) |leasulf  989xl]| szl
%000 = $ |ooo E $ |ooo $ |ooo 00'000'01 $ | ooooo's  $ ooz V3 (a 2dA]) 135 {5) way uteld jeudis oysed) ||e3sul|  989xL| #TT
%00°0 z $ |ooo i $ fooo s |oo0 00'058'7 s | ooe s |oo'ose ELl (+03onpuo) £)(3my ZT)(v adAL) 3jged eudisoyjedt |  pgIx1| €TT
%000 5 $ jooo * S |oo0 s |ooo 00°02t'T $ | ooz $ |ooote't Ell (103onpuo) v)(8my zT){v adA1) ajqe) euBis el | pBIXL| zZT
%000 - $ jooo - s |ooo s |ooo 00'02€'7 s ooz s |ooo9t't Ell (1012npuo) z)(Bmy z1)(v adAl) o|ge) (euBisoyjed) |  8gxl| 1zt
%00°0 E S joo0 5 s |ooo $ [oo0 00°00% s | oooot S |oo'v v3 (spuodas v)(yauj ZT) 33e|d Yoed 789x1| ozt
%00°0 3 s |ooo & s |ooo S |oo0 00°009 S | o000t S |o09 v3 (spuoaas €){yauj Z1) 38| Ied 789X1| 61T
%000 E s looo - s [oo0 s |ooo 00000y $ | oooos $ |oog v3 (umopiuno)) (pa7) uoi3aas |eudis uelysapad|  zg9xL| 8IT
%000 # s looo # $ [oo0 s |ooo 00°00% s | ooooz $ |ooe v3 (may pay)pat (Youl gT) uonoas jeudis apIyaa|  zg9xL| £LIT
%000 B s |ooo b s |ooo $ |ooo 00°009'T $ | oo'ooz S |oos v3 (pay)pa1 (youl Z1) uonoas jeudis apiyapn|  ggaxL| 9tt
%000 * s |ooo - s |ooo $ looo 00008 s | oo'ooz $ ooy v3 (may [2A)paT (Youl ZT) uonoas jeudis apiyaaf  7ggxl| ST
%000 # s looo . s |ooo 3 |ooo 00°009'T $ | oo'00zZ S |oog v3 (mojaA)pat (Yauj 1) uondas jeudis apiyap|  ggoxd| vit
%00'0 5 s |ooo # s |ooo $ Jooo 00'008 s | co'ooz S joov va (miy uin)pal (yauj ZT) uonoas jeudis apiuas|  zgoxl| €11
%000 b s |ooo - $ looo $ |ooo 00°009°T $ | o000z s |oos v3 (ui)pat (Youl ZT) UoIIAS [eUBIS APIYAA|  ZBIXL| ZTT
%000 . s |ooo - s |ooo $ looo 00°000'S€ s | ooooo’'se  $ oot v3 (pajejos|) eusis aujel] AmH Jjeasull  089xL] TTT
%000 . s |ooo . s |ooo $ Jooo 00'000'S $ | ooooo’'s S Joo'T v3 (0)ds(3)ss(sN)0/0 0FZ/0ZT A 8dAL 81095 |EOLIODI3]  879xXl| OTT
%000 . s |ooo - $ |ooo $ |ooo 00°006°T $|ost $ |oo0o9 11 (yaul 9T/5) puens anip (92315 3e0)-2uiz|  5z9xl| 60T
%000 = s |oo0 - $ |ooo $ |ooo 00°005'T $|ose $ |00°009 41 (Yaul 8/€) pueis aIIM [99315 3R0)-ulZ|  SZIXL| BOT
%000 2 $ [ooo - s |ooo s |ooo 00'005'T s |ose $ |oo'o0s ELl {yauj /1) puens aim [2315 1e0-dUIZ szox1| <ot
%000 - $ |ooo - $ looo s |ooo 00'000°0T $ | oo000'z ¢ |oo's v3 uoidy/m (zz6z79T) @ 2dA) xog punoin|  pz9xl| 90T
- s |oo0 - 5 |ooo s Jooo D0'0EE'T s | oot $ |oo's99 41 (Bmy z1) (Jpuodp) aiqen Aesy|  1z9xl| sot
%000 % s [oo0 = $ |ooo s |ooo 00'05§ s|ooz $ |ooszz 11 paiejnsul (ON) ¥npuo) 2132913 0z9xl| ot
%000 - $ |ooo - $ |ooo s |ooo 00012 s|ost $ |ooorT 41 (a4eq) (v "ON) ¥npuod 21313  oz9xXL| €01
%000 - $ |ooo - $ |ooo s |ooo 05°291'T s |ost $ |oosie 41 (aJeg) (9 "oN) unpuo) oL32R3|  0Z9XL| zOT
%000 - S |ooo . $ |ooo s |oo0 00'GLE s | oost S |oo'sT Ell {youl v) (ow u2s) (DAd) IInpuod|  8T9XL| TOT
%000 & s |ooo - $ |oo'0 s |ooo 00°0VT s | oovT s |ooot L {yaui €} (0¥ Yds) (DAd) npuod|  gT9xl| 00T
%8579 D0'0LS'S s |oozss 00'0£5'S $ |ooLss s |ooo 00°006'8 s | ooor $ |oo068 Ell (yaur 2} (0% Yds) (DAd) unpuod|  g8T9IXL| 66
%00°0 ’ $ |ooo 7 $ |oo0 $ |ooo 00°065'S s | 0059 $ |oo9os AS (yau) 9) syjemapis a3apuod|  tesxl| 86
%00°0 2 $ [ooo 3 $ |oo0 S |ooo 00°000'81 $ | oooog $ Jooog il (yauj 9€) (3j0d |eUBIS Juyjeil} Yeys ua|  9TEXL]  £6
SINIALI TYNDIS J144VHL D)
'dwo) % le10] ALLLNYND INNOWY ALILNYND INNOWY ALLINYND 3014d WLOL 30144 LINN AD
V/H=T1 4+0d=H 4%x4=9 4 axa=13 a axy=2) | v
on - ‘ON
31eQg 01 JUsWAed |e10]| JuawAed JuaLng JuawAeq snoinald ol LinE% STiiavas Shilics 1NN NOILdI¥DS3a| ‘oN aads i
Z0LT "oN 13aload d1'siap(ing yiiel
8T-1eN-TE 8T-1eN-TO "1S3 SIHL| 8TT9T -JOpUdA
8T-INf-2T LT-IN1-0T g3sIATY 90EET 13lolyd
8T-1dy-£0 LT-IN1-0T TYNIDIYO puog - 0TI 01 £9%T I WoJy Aemyjied puels| aue) :12aloid
ol NGO STYEST 'ON Od ££0-£19

S3LVQ LIVYINGD

600 # INJNAV SSIHO0Ud

Alunoj puag 104 (YINMO




£ Jo 9 93ed

v0'SL0T6T 4 4 Y0'SL0°T6T $ v0'67T'8ET $ SIN3LI H3dH0 IONVYHI 1V10.19NS
%00'SL 05'¥Z1'69 S |oo'ost S |ooo 05'¥Z1'69 $ |ooosy 00'991°76 $ | 19'€ST $ 00009 AD deidiy uondajold suols 81
%00°00T 08 bLv'6Y $ |00°ErT S |ooo 08'bLV'6Y $ Jooerz 08t/ 161 S | 09'€0z S |ooeve Ell HRAIN) X087 X ¥
%000 s s o000 s |ooo - S Jooo 0S'L¥L'9T S | oszs s Joocoz AS 320|g 23210u0) Bulje|ndiuy
%000 i $ (000 s |ooo G S Jooo 00'592'9 $ |oosaz's s oot v3 leusis oyyel) Atesodway
%00°00T v2'S79°vT S |eTve $ |ooo rL'529'%C S |eTve 74'529'FC S | evels $ |ecre A auljadid (EIIUBY) MOQ $5010Y GBS 33313U0) 0137
%00°00T 00'005'T S [ooT s jooo 00'005C S Joo't 00'005'C S |oooos't S |oot v3 2)e9 3uissol) Ja1em
%00°00T 00'00€'T $ |ooz s |ooo 00'00€'T s |ooz 00°00£'T S | oo'0s9 $ Jooz v3 @jeD aAlIQ 3|3uls 9T
%00°00T D0'SOT'S $ |ootzo't s |ooo 00'S0T’'S $ ootZo't 00'S0T'S s | oo's $ |oo'tzo'T Ell 90ua4 BIIM queg HOD
%00°00T 000059 $ oot $ |ooe 00'0059 $ JooT 000059 s | oooos's s oot s1 aso0dsiq pue aroway
%00°00T 00'005°€ $ |oot S 00’005’ s oot 00'00S'E s | oooos'e s oot s1 uonejjeisuj
%00°00T 00'S¥6'6C $ 00001 S 00°'S¥6'6C 5 Joo'oot 00°'5¥6'6C S | sv'662 $ |oooot v3 (9 apeJD) sie|y paeulwe) 9T X 8 THOD
SY3IAHO IONVHI
D0'08T'Z91T S S 00081791 S 00°08T€8T $ SW3ILI LINN TYNOILIQAY 1¥L013NS
7 S |o00 $ jooo 2 S |ooo 00°000'T s | ooooo't S oot s1 ugig JuBlINUO 33e20|2Y set| vl
%00°00T 00°005°L $ |0000s'T $ |ooe 00'005'L $ |oo005'T 00005"L s | oo's $ |oo"005'T 41 90u34 UM qleg 9ss| T¥T
%00°00T D0'089"FST 3 |00'¢98'e s |ooo 00'089"¥ST s |ooz98t 00°089'%ST s | ooov s |oos9s'e A litpioeg pazijigeisjuaiayl  00bX1l| O¥T
%000 3 S (000 S looo » $ ooo 00'000°02 s | oooz $ |00000°T 41 3uiazemaq 9ek| 6ET
SW3LI LINN TYNOILLIAayY I
00'S06'ST S S 00'506'ST S 00'SLZ LY S SIWILI NOILNIAIYd NOILNTIOd H3LVYAL INHOLS TV.L019NS
%00°00T 00’0051 s |oo'T s |ooo 00'005'T $ oot 00°005'T s | oooos't S |oo't 51 aInInis INoYsem ajanuo) 0g/]| 8El
%00°00T 0058591 S |ooser's $ |ooo 00°G8Y'9T s |oo'ser's 00°68%'91 $ | ooe $ |oo'set’s Ell lauleg Jliged 1a)|14 padlojulay €TL]  L£1
%000 = S |ooo $ |ooo - s |ooo 00'0LE'6 s |oot s |oo'0LE’s ELl pos y20/9 91| 9tt
%00°0 & s |ooo $ |ooo A s |ooo 00°000'ZT $ | oooos't S |oos oY SE31Y PagINIsiq || 40 UIPasS YoINN-0IpAH S9T| S€T
%00°00T D0'0ZE'T s oot $ |ooo 00'0ZET $ |o0°TT 00°07ET s | ooozt $ oot vi T 98e)S - Jallieg uoljdalold 18|u| | pET
%00°00T 00'09€ S [00€ $ [oo0 00'09€ 3 |ooE 00°09€ $ | ooozt $ |ooe V3 1 28e)5 - Jallleg Uo231014 13|u| 61| €€1
%00°00T 00°0%2'9 S |00'95T s {000 00'0%79 $ |oo'9st 0007’9 S | ooor S |00°9sT AS §5320Y UOIPDNIISUC) pazljiqels)  90SXL| ZET
SINIFLI NOILNTIOd H3LVYM INHOLS
‘dwo) % |eroL ALLNYND INNOWY ALILNYND LINNOWY ALILNYND 30144 TVLOL 3014d LINN AlD
V/H=r1 AXH=I 4+0=H ax4=9 4 axa=3 a axy=3 [ v
‘0|
31e(Q 0] JUSWAe |E1O| juawAhed yuann) JuawAey snoinald 39144 LINM % SILLUNVAD LIVHINGD 1NN NOILdI¥DS3A| "oN "22ds Em”
Z0LT "ON 13loud 47 's19p|ing Yyie3
8T-IBIN-TE 8T-BIN-TO "153 SIHL| 8T79C Hopuap,
8T-INf-¢T LT-IN-0T a3sinlyd 9pEET aloud
8T-1dy-£0 LT-IN-0T IYNIDIHO puog - 0T 03 £9¢T A4 Wolj Aemyjied pue|s| aue) :12afoid
oL oY ST9EST 'ON Od €£0-L19
S31VA LIVHLINOD 600 # LNIWNAY SSIYDOUd Aluno) puag 1104 (HINMO




[ 40 ¢ °8ed

T8'TT6'7975

€6°99'09L'TS

PSLOL'TTL'YS

ang 1unowy juswAed

Buluieway uonaNIIsUO)

junculy JoeJjuo) [ejel

vO'6¥8'TETS

05'858'8L1'%S

SUOIIEILIPOIAl 19B1JUOD

junowy enuo) 8up

0008 %04 PUBH UQ |el1BA
78'1T6'29T3 ajewnsy siy3 ang
61°61£'889'ZS pause] sa3ewiysy snoinald ssa
T0'TYE'TIS6'TS |elel
L9'STELTES (sway| aun) %0T adeuieay ssa]
89'9ST'642'ES (swa)| aur]) ayeq o} paule] |ejoigns
TE'TT0'L86TS (sway aur) paused snoinaid
9E'SET'T6TS {swa1] aur) pouad siy| pauie] uann)
YO'6YB'TETS SNOILVDI4Id0OW LIDJVHLINOD 1¥L1O01L
Y0'v81'86T 700 "ON 43piQ asuey)
00'St6'6E T00 "ON J3piQ a8uey)
(oo'08z's) junouwy Janpaq |e1o]
SNNIW/SN1d Y3QYO IONYHD
*dwo) % 1el0] ALLLNYND INNOWY ALILNVNO INNOWY ALILNVND 3Jidd V1oL 321dd LINN AD
V/H=T1 dXH=1 4+d=H gx4=9 4 axg=13 a axy=7 4 v
oN
21eQ 01 JuUawAed (€10 1uaWAed JuaLIn JuawAed snolaal, 'ON 224!
ol ae £ 2 d ) u— 3214d LINN 78 SILLINYND 1OVHINOD HND NOLID33d N 2 way
7041 "oN133foid g1 ‘siap|ing yie3
8T-1BN-TE 81-1BN-TO 1S3 SIHL 8TT9T - Jopusp
8T-INr-Z1T L1-IN1-0T a3sindy 90€€T 123fold
8T-4dy-£0 LT-Inr-0T TYNIDIHO puog - 0TI 03 £9¢T N4 Wouj Aemyjied pue|s| sue) :1aaloid
oL [e}<E] STSEST 'ON Od €£0-£LT4
S31va 1OVYINOD 600 # LNIWWAV SSIYD0YL Auno) puag 104 :HINMO




